

CHILDCARE RATES EFFECTIVE MARCH 21, 2022

			Weekly (4-5	Weekly (4-5 days)		Weekly (1-3 days)		
Childcare Fees			1st Child	Sibling Discount	1 st Child		Sibling Discount	
Infants			\$196.00	\$176.50	\$118.20		\$106.37	
Toddlers			\$194.75	\$175.30	\$117.40		\$105.65	
Preschoolers			\$186.75	\$168.15	\$112.65		\$101.36	
School age (no school)			\$181.50	\$163.40	\$109.45		\$98.50	
School age (academic year)			Daily Rate (No School) 1st Child - \$36.30 Sibling Discount - \$32.67					
½ hour	Sibling Discount	1 st hou		1 ½ hours	Sibling Discount	Over 1 ½ hours	Sibling Discount	
\$5.85	\$5.26	\$9.5	\$8.60	\$13.00	\$11.70	\$15.65	\$14.09	

- A \$25.00 registration fee and \$2.00 Strategies Gold Book per child is due upon enrollment
- A \$25.00 annual renewal fee per child is due upon enrollment anniversary date
- Transportation for school age children to Wooster City Elementary Schools is \$1.00 per child per day.

A LATE FEE OF \$1.00 PER MINUTE WILL BE ASSESSED AFTER 5:30 P.M.